‘Pulte

Town of McCordsville
6280 W 800 N
McCordsville, IN 46055

Invoice 1 8/12/2021

VENDOR-NAME INVOICE-AMOUNT INVOICE-NBR INV-CHK-PO-DATE
Valenti Held S 5,289.83 1924-4 2/28/2020
Eco Infrastructure S 1,526.00 13397 8/17/2020
Eco Infrastructure S 1,402.83 13396 8/17/2020
Valenti Held S 1,511.38 1924-6 4/30/2020
Valenti Held S 68,767.97 1924-5 3/27/2020
Totals S 78,498.01 | Total Due to Pulte Homes




Application and Certificate For Payment

Page 1

Tor Cwner: PULTEGROUP - 10350 Project: OAKCREST Application No: 4 Date; 022872020
P.0. BOX 3660 CARROL RD & 86TH STREET
PORTLAND, OR 97208 MCCORDSVILLE, IN Period Yo 02/28/20
Architect's
Project No:
Frovm Valentl-Held Cont./Dev., Inc, Contractor lob g2
(ll:untrad.nr}'. 3961 P‘El'r'gl' Blvd, Mumber; 1524 Contract Date:
Whitestown, IN 46075
Via (Architect):
Phone: 317 769-6922 izt
Contractor's Application For Payment
Change Order Summary Additions Deductions Original contract sum 1,521,646.00
Change orders approved in
previous months by awner Met change by change orders 18,753.00
Date Contract sum to date 1,540,399.00
MNurmiber Approved
Change BALANCE 02/19/20 18,753.00 Total completed and stored to date 565,915.78
orders
approved Retainage
this month
10.0% of completed work 56,591.58
Tt 18,753.00 0.0% of stored material 0.00
Net change by change orders 18,752.00 Total retainage 56,591.58
The undersigned Contrector certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Information, and Total earned less retainage 509,324.20
belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been cempleted in accordance with the
Contract Docursents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous . .
Certificates for Payrment were |gsued and payments recerved from the Owner, and that ﬁrﬁn: Less previous certificates of payment 240,112.08
peymant shown hereln 15 now due, \ L :‘ l”ff,
& Ot RENE, &”.-;,. Current sales tax
= &.gﬁﬁh‘iﬁ'u__ %7
o T o G
- fz& IZU:E-’%E“D”*P?EQE 0.000% of taxable amount 0.00
Sis =
:'ﬁ'-:‘-.i -’ﬁﬂ: & _% I Current sales tax 0.00
b, e
/] /] ﬁfﬂf"uﬁf&'ﬂﬂﬁ"})ﬁ \;_.‘? Current payment due sk 212.13!
! ’ v ST N m z ;
My commission expires QQ}Q? :-e)it_? . "fr,”""“q.ﬂ Balance to finish, including retainage 1,031,074.80

Architect's Certificate for Payment

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-slite observations and the
data comprising the above application the Architect certifies to the Dwner that to the
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the guality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the Amount Certified,

Amount Certified: % S =S

Architgct:
By: Date:

This Cerlification is not negotiable. The Amount Cerified is payable only o the Contractor named hersin.  Issuance,
paymant, and acceptance of payment are without prejudice te any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this

Confiract,




Application and Certificate For Payment -- page 2

To Cwner: PULTEGROUP - 1050 Application No: 4 Date: D2/2B/20 Period To: 02/28/20
From (Contractor): Valenti-Held Cont./Dev., Inc. Contractar's Job Number: 1924
Project: OAKCREST Architect's Project Mo:
Work Completed |
Materialz Cornpleted and
Ltam Srneduled Previous Presently Stored Stered to Date Balznce ta Finish
MNumber Description Value Application This Periad B Retentlon Memo

D300 MASS EARTHWORK 212,546,000 95,645, TD 000 Qoo B5,645.T0 A5, 00 116, 500.30 8.5B4, 57
n3in FIMISH GRADE 7114400 0,00 000 Guon GO0 0,0 71,144,060 0.00
L L] STORM SEWER I7T.055,00 56,564,25 283,068 50 0.00 30,530.TE BB.00 56 ,564.25 3205308
o401 STORM SEWER BALANCE -84, 713,00 0.00 -§4,713.00 0.00 -84,713.00 100.00 0.00 AAT1.30
0402 OFF-BITE 5TORM SEWER 75,569,100 000 528563 0uo0 5,289 B3 7.00 TOETRAT 528.08
n4asn SUBSURFACE DRAIM 7540000 0,00 0.00 o.oo .00 Q.00 75, 400,00 0.0n
0s00 Makh EANITARY SEWERS 458,325, 00 11458135 114, 581.26 [l ] 228,182.50 50,00 229,1682.50 2391825
a0 MAIN 5AN SEWERS - BALANCE 27 8497.00 .m0 000 .00 0.00 0.00 27 BOT.00 .00
DEO0 WATER MaINS 327 03700 0,00 @00 0.on 0,00 Q.00 327,037 .00 .00

Application Total 1,540,500,00 266,791.20 Fob 124,58 D.aa BBE,215.78 38,74 a74 48322 58,581.58



AFFIDAVIT AND WAIVER OF LIEN
( ) Final ( X ) Partial ( X ) Payment to Follow

State of Indiana, County of Boone, SS: Michael T. Janson, being duly sworn states that
he is the Chief Financial Officer of VALENTI-HELD
CONTRACTOR/DEVELOPER, INC. having contracted with Pulte Group to furnish
certain materials and/or labor as follows:

Sitework AIA Document #1924*04 Application #04
located at OakCrest and owned by Pulte Group and does hereby further state on behalf
of the aforementioned business:

Partial Waiver that the balance due from the contractor is the sum Two hundred sixty-
nine thousand two hundred twelve dollars and 12/100 (5269,212.12),

{ ) receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; or

(X)) the payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration for this
Affidavit and Partial Waiver of Lien which is given to and for said
amount, effective upon receipt of such payment;

Final Waiver that the final balance due from the contractor is the sum of
00/100 dollars { $ )

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; or

the payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration for this
Affidavit and Final Waiver of Lien which shall become effective upon
receipt of such payment.

=
e

THEREFORE, the undersigned waives and releases unto the Owmer of said premises, any
and all lien or claim whatsoever on the above-described property and improvements
thereon on account of Labor or material or both, furnished by the undersigned thereto,
and further certifies that no other party has any claim or right to a lien on account of any
work performed or material furnished to the undersigned for said project, and within the

scope of this affidavit and waiver. ‘“mmu, »
8 c:@ RENEA g,
VALENTI-HELD CONTRACTOR DEVELOPER, INC. & 35 "q,_-.f’cg,_";,
II|- E‘ eI'IIE_. 1 ﬁlg}‘ .?_'.u.nl‘", -r:I: :l-
= 0D 55 -5 i
“Sgp W4 s8I SEAL:IZE:
Mo toff e S e
Michael T. #nson, Chief Financial Officer % Ot &
ién ”*‘;,q'i"? TN \\‘Q

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL, this 28th day of Fegﬂlﬂl'ﬂr \Eﬂ'iﬂ

o

’] i {1

| ‘\-"'J(_ wtr; K} 8 p,: i Allison Renea Bewley
7

Notary Public Printed Name

My Commission Expires February 27, 2026. [ am a resident of Boone County.



Apziication and Certificate For Payment

Pagn 1

To Owner: PULTEGROUP - 1050 Projact: QAKCREST Apgplication No: 5 Date: 03/27/2020
P.O. BOX 3660 CARROL RD & B6TH STREET .
PORTLAND, OR 97208 MCCORDSVILLE, IN Period To: 03/27/20
Architect's
Project Mo:
From Valenti-Held Cont./Dev,, Inc. R
(Contractor): 3961 Perry Blvd. Kumber: 924 Contract Date:
Whitestown, IN 46075 Via (Architect):
Phone: 317 769-6922 Contract For:

Contractor's Application For Payment

Chenge Order Summary Additions Deductions Original contract sum 1,521,646.00
Change orders approved in ]
prefuigﬁs months by owner 18.753.00 Met change by change orders 18,753.00
Dnte Contract sum to date 1,540,399.00
Mumber Approved
Change Total completed and stored to date 813,952.07
orders
approved Retainage
this month
10.0% of completed work 81,395.21
s 0.0% of stored material 0.00
Met change by change ordars 18,753.00 Total retainage 81,395.21
The undersigned Contractar cortifias that to the best of the Contractor's knnmeﬂw.. Infarmation, and Total earmed less retainage 732,556.86
beflef the work mr‘:}dug-; ﬁh-s npﬂ:ammmn;?h?;‘n?n oy rvr . iru:e wlll the
Cutiierton Ky Pyenant et Maed ind psmanis racatvad from Bha Oweer, : — Less previous certlficates of payment 509,324.20
payment shown heraln s now dus. SE |
MARION cou Current sales tax
Contractar B -i"Jl mmﬂl’ﬂ” LE".:;:;‘EE OF iNDiawa
ﬁ./f/e 327 COMMSSION Nuwyen pe vt ¥ 40as 0.000% of taxable amount 0.00
By: Crate:
T =3 _— o
somor: (N LIf1 /e counyor: LIS Current sales tax 0.00
g
Subscrited and swhen to before me thlqj:.:}_ day of ,J_}_L_\_,, = 223 231-661
LGP0 el Notary bl “'i‘:t’frﬁ Current payment due
iy commission exaires 4 41/ 25 Balance to finish, including retainage 807,842.14

Architect’s Certificate for Payment

in accardance with the Contract Cocuments, based on on-site observations and the
data comprising the above application the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and bellef the Work has progressed as
Indicatad, the quality of the Work is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the Amaunt Certified,

Amount Certifled: 5

Architect:
By: Date:

This Garlification is not negotiable, The Amount Cerdified is payable only to the Contractor namad hersin. lssuance,
payment, and acceptance of payment are withoul prajudice to eny rghts of the Owner or Contracter under ihis
Conlract.




ﬁfpplh:..atlm and Certificate For Payment -- paga 2

Application No: 5

Date: 03/27/20

Peried To: 03/27/20

To Cwner: PULTEGROUP - 1050
From (Contractor): Valenti-Held Cont,/Dev., Inc. Contractor's Job Number: 1924
Projact; OAKCREST Architect's Project Mo:
Work Completed |
Mateslals Completed and
Txam Schaduled Previous Prosently Stored  Stored to Date Belanes ta Finlsh
Mumber Descripticn Value Appllcation This Perlod ko Retention Meme

o300 MASS EARTHWORK 292, 546,00 05,845, 70 [+ 0,00 05 B45.T0 45,00 16,800,230 9,584 .57
0310 FIMISH GRADE T1,944.00 000 LR ] ooo 000 0.00 T4, 144,00 0.00
0200 STORM SEWER AT T 09500 A20,520.75 18.B54.75 0.00 A9, 28550 an.0o a7, 70850 33,938.55
i2ie] STORM BEWER BALANGE B4, 713200 B, 715,00 X1 000 A4, 71300 10D 0.00 -B,471,30
21 QOFF-SITE STORM SEWER T5,568.00 5,788.85 48,787.78 Q.00 14,087 .62 a8.00 1,611,238 TA05 T
0453 SUBSURFACE DRAR 75,488,00 0,00 0,00 000 0,00 .00 75,489.00 0.00
0500 MAIN SANITARY 2EWERS A68,325,00 220,162,50 180,213,75 0,00 J9,576,25 B5.00 B8, T48.75 34,857.63
o501 MAIN BAN SEWERS - BALANCE 27 BET 00 0.oo o.on n.oo 0.0o [T 27.807.00 L]
o600 WATER MaINS 22703700 0.00 0,00 0.0 0.00 0,00 A27,037.00 .00

Application Total 1.540,3492.,00 585,915.78 208,035,279 et B1LBER.OT 52,84 T26.445.493 81,3851



AFFIDAVIT AND WAIVER OF LIEN
( ) Final ( X) Partial ( X ) Payment to Follow

State of Indiana, County of Boone, SS: Michael T. Janson, being duly sworn states that
he is the Chief Financial Officer of VALENTI-HELD
CONTRACTOR/DEVELOPER, INC. having contracted with Pulte Group to furnish
certain materials and/or labor as follows:

Sitework AIA Document #1924%05 Application #05
located at OakCrest and owned by Pulte Group and does hereby further state on behalf
of the aforementioned business:

Partial Waiver that the balance due from the contractor is the sum Two hundred
twenty-three thousand two hundred thirty-two and 66/100 (5223,232.66),

( ) receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; or

(X) the payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration for this
Affidavit and Partial Waiver of Lien which is given to and for said
amount, effective upon receipt of such payment;

Final Waiver that the final balance due from the contractor is the sum of
00/100 dollars ( § -

( ) receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; or

) the payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration for this
Affidavit and Final Waiver of Lien which shall become effective upon
receipt of such payment.

THEREFORE, the undersigned waives and releases unto the Owner of said premises, any
and all lien or claim whatsoever on the above-described property and improvements
thereon on account of Labor or material or both, furnished by the undersigned thereto,
and further certifies that no other party has any claim or right to a lien on account of any
work performed or material furnished to the undersigned for said project, and within the
scope of this affidavit and waiver.

VALENTI-HELD C

G
7/?/& /‘( l— cﬁ@@m STATE OF INDIANA
MlchaelT‘ Janson, Chief Financial Officer mﬁﬂmﬁsﬁmmm

WI' FI\%SS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL, this 27th day of March, 2020.

Jﬁ?rfﬁ'ﬂ;fﬁff.; A f;" (of { VW *r”‘ st Amanda Faye Marquez
E] f R_:}
Motary Public Printed Name

My Commission Expires November 29, 2025. Tam a resident of Marion County.



won and Certificate For Paymeant Page 1
o FULTEGROUP - 1050 Project: OAKCREST Application Ma:  © Dake: 04/30/2020
P.C. BOX 3640 CARROL RD & 86TH STREET
PORTLAND, OR 97208 MCCORDSVILLE, IN Period To: 04/30/20
Architact's
Project Ma:
From Valentl-Held Conk./Dev., Inc. Contractor Job
(Contractor): 3961 Perry Blvd. Numbeflr ? 1924 Contract Date:
Whitestown, IMN 45075 E
Via {Architect):
Phone: 317 769-6922 CRtIRsE Fors
Contractor's Application For Payment
Change Deder Summary Ardditions Deductions Original contract sum 1,521,646.00
Change orders approved in
previous maonths by owner k200 Met change by change orders 32,398.00
i +
Dats Contract sum to date 1,554,044.00
Numiber Apgroved
3::;3& 1C01 04/27/20 13,645,040 Total completed and stored to date 829,108.45
approved
e itk Retainage
10.0% of completed worlk 82,910.85
Tokals 13,645.00 0.0% of stored material 0.00
Met change by change orcers 32,398.00 Total retainage 82,910.85
The undersigned Contractor certifies et to the beat of the Contractor's krowledge, infarmation, and )
hdnlrl the wark ws:tbv lﬁn P::iuson for Payment h:-e, baen campleted in u::nnhncn with ili'u: Total earned less retainage 746,197.60
Conbract Documedts, that el nmounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for which previous 2
Cuilificatis fus Payanl wine issued and paymerts received from the Chwner, and that curmnt Less previous certificates of payment 732.556.86
payment shown kerain |5 now due,
Current sales tax
Contractor:
0.000% of taxable amount 0,00
By s Cinke:
Statz of: County ef: Current sales tax 0.00
Subgcribed and sworn (o before me this ___ day af
(vear). Notary publle. Current payment due et
My commission exgires Balance to finish, including retainage 807,846.40

Architect's Certificate for Payment

In gccordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the
data camprising the shave application the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the
best of the Architect’s krowladge, Information and belief the Work has progressed as
Indicated, the quality of Ina Wark is in accordance with the Cantract Documents, and
the Contractor is entitied to payment of the Amount Cetified.

Amount Certified: §

Archises:
By: Crate:

Thés Carlifization ke nol negoliabla. The Ameunt Cerlified is payebic orfy to the Conlrackor named herein. lsauance,
paymant, and scceplance of payment are willwul prejudice o any dghis of the Owner or Contractor under this

Contract.




ation and Certificate For Payment -- page 2

» s e FULTEGROUP - 1050 Application MNo: [+] Daove; 04/30/20 Period To: 0</30/20
From (Contracter]: Valenti-Held Cort./Dev., Inc. Contractor's Job Number: 1924
Profect: QAKCREST Architeet's Progect Mao:
Wik Completed |
Completed and
Ttam Schaduled FrBEOUE Presently Stored  Stored to Date Balarice ko Finigh
Mumber Descriptlon Value Application This Period Gl Retantion Mamo

0300 MASE EARTHINDRE 21 2.546.00 £5,845.70 000 000 95, 646.70 45,00 116 20050 9,504 67
and FihISH GRADE 71, 144,00 0.0a Duoa 0.00 oo 0.00 7114400 0.00
0400 STORM SEWER a7 T G500 320.2385.50 ] .00 330, 245.50 S0.00 375D X855
0am STORM SEWER BaLANCE -84 1300 -E4,713.00 000 000 «i4.713.C0 1C0.00 0.0 =B.4£71.30
o502 CFF-SITE STORM SEWER TE4555,00 405752 151138 0o 75,558.00 16000 Q. 7.3%6.90
0450 SUBRSURFACE DRAN T5450.00 0,00 0,00 0.0 oo .00 540000 0,00
0500 MARN SANTARY SENVERS 45E.325.00 JEDETG. 25 Q.00 0.0 30 ETHIE E5.00 E.T748Th 3895763
o501 AR SAN SEWERS - BALANCE 27.857.00 0.0a 000 0,00 1] 0.00 ET.A8T .00 0,00
OBOD WATER MAINS X2T.037.00 0.0a Qoo 0.0 0.CD Q.00 327,007 00 0.00
A CIET 400 STORM SEWER Z288.00 0.00 228500 o.oo 228600 1C0.00 0o 278.80
1HME COET 500 BANITARY 11,355.00 Q.00 1125900 0.00 11,259.00 100.00 [LXr ] 1.135.00

Application Total 1.534,044,00 813,252.07 15,156.28 0.0 H29,108.45 52,35 Tad. 539,55 82,910,853



ECO INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS

3961 PERRY BLVD.
WHITESTOWN, IN 46075

3T 7T69-5290
invoice 13396
Bill to: Job: F20708
PULTEGROUP - 1050 OAKCREST
11520 M. MERIDIAMN ST, #530 MCCORDSVILLE, IN
KEMDRICK
WO T0-3150

CARMEL, IN 48032

Customsr .0, #:

Involce # 13396 - Date.  QBA7RED 51 o
Paymert Terms:.  NET DUE 30 DAYS Salesperson:  EIS
Customer Coda: 4200

Remarks:

T.W. STORM FOR FRE-ACCERFTANCE. 081520
1,558.700 STORM BY THE FOOT

Print Clate: 0813020

FT

Subtotal;

Total:




ECO INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS
3961 PERRY BLVD.
WHITESTOWN, IN 46075

317 769-5280

invoice 13397

Bill to: Job: 820606

PULTEGROUP - 1050 OAKCREST

11580 N. MERIDIAN ST. #530 MCCORDSYILLE, IM

CARMEL, IM 48032 KEMDRICK

WO# 60-3037

Invoice # 13397 ... . Date: 0g1720 CustomerP.O.#:
Payment Terms:  NET DUE 30 DAYS Salesperson. EIS
Customer Code: 4200

Femarks:

JETTED LINES FOR STORM TELEVISING. 081520

1.000 TRAVEL TIME HR 135.000 135.00
1.000 STORM BY THE FOOT LS 1,391.000 1,391.00
Subtotal: 1,526.00
Total: 1,526.00

Print Date; OBF19/20 Page: 1





